ALLEGHENY COUNTY COALITION FOR RECOVERY
(Child and Family)
Minutes
05-08-2018

Co-Chairs: Kelly DiNapoli

Advisor: Carsten Thomas

Recorder: Samuel Barkowitz

Attendees (in bold) from: 05/08/2018

Samuel Barkowitz - Recorder, Eric Forsythe - OBH, Paul
Barkowitz- Parent, Carsten Tomas - Advisor, Theresia Gray, Mike
Gruber — OBH/DHS, Deb Ferraro —Advisor, Julie Trbovich — NAMI,
Nicole Campbell — Youth — NAMI, Kelly Dinapoli - HSAO/Co-
Chair, Paul Freund — CART, Melissanne Myers, Alicia McAllisterm,
Danyelle Hooks — OBH , Shadena Higgens —, Jessica Marcrum —
NAMI, Killi Eckel —, Ana Radovic — CHP, David Muelolbauer — DHS
— YSP, Daeshawn Covington —, Neil Glover — CCBH,

Agenda Item: Standing ltems: — Minutes —

1. Steering Committee Updates
a. Discussion on if there is a benefit for ACCR to buy their own
video camera.
I. It was suggested to bring up this request at each sub-
committee for discussion.
ii. Inthe Child and Family committee, several issues with
having a camera were brought up.
e Discussed several alternatives to owning a video
camera.
e Child and Family committee concluded that it was
not worth owning an ACCR committee video
camera.



b. Steering Committee Worksheet
i. Went over worksheet
ii. Went over goals on worksheet, then reviewed and went
over the new missions and goals that we wanted to
bring up.
iii. Discussed and wrote in what to do to make the
worksheet relevant to the current generation of the
Child and Family committee.
2. Wellness Checklist Update
a. Project is completed
b. The checklist has been printed and finalized.
3. Local Conferences Attendance
a. AFN Conference
i. Date: May 11,
ii. Address: Wyndham Pittsburgh University Center
100 Lytton Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15213
iii. Need someone to man table (update)
1. Dave and Deb will work at the conference.
b. NAMI Conference
i. Date: June 8™
ii. Kelly Dinapoli will be at the conference.
c. Warning about taking pictures/videos of others, (where they
are recognizable), they need to give written permission.

Commented [WU1]: Let me know if this is the right
description for our goals

Commented [WU2]: Also not sure if this word is correctly
describing our actions.




4. Poster Update
a. Received plenty of input from testing.
i. During the test, testers were given 3 different examples
to look at.
ii. The examples had a picture of a drawn animal, a picture
of a drawn child, or a picture of a real child.
iii. Parent’s found the example with a real child the most
appeasing.
iv. Conversely, the Child and Family committee was more
in favor of the drawn animal example.
b. The committee went over the examples and discussed the
differences between them.
c. Went over the list that was given to us over where it was
suggested to put up these posters.
d. Waiting on costs, amount, and progress for the posters from
Office of Child Development.
e. Before the posters can be put up in UPMC doctors’ offices,
UPMC requires they approve the posters first.
5. After confirming what exactly is required to put posters up in
doctors’ offices, discussions on the findings will be done in the
next meeting.



e Next scheduled meeting is on 06-12-2018 begins at 10:30 AM
at Panera Bread

Address:
Panera Bread
3401 Blvd of the Allies
Pittsburgh, PA 15213



Committee Members Contacts

Name Agency Phone# Email
Kelly Dinapoli HSAO (412)942-0798 kdinapoli@hsao.org
Paul Barkowitz Parent (412)276-1557 paulbark@gmail.com
Wendy O’Brian P;fi;sézy (412)651-5376 wobrian@pressleyridge.org
Carsten Thomas Advisor (412)712-4678 carstenthomas20@gmail.com
Mike Gruber OBH (412)350-4271 Michael.Gruber@alleghenycounty.us
Theresia Gray - (412)932-3552 tappergray@gmail.com
Kiersten Parker Youth (412)418-8149 Parkerkiersten@yahoo.com
Samuel Barkowitz Mr;rr(létf (412)414-5720 samdapiper@gmail.com
Eric Forsythe OBH (412)350-3448 eric.Forsythe@alleghenycounty.us
Deb Ferrano PLEA (412)243-3464 daf1000@verizon.net
Julie Trbovich NAMI (412)366-3788 julietrbovich73@gmail.com
RaeAnn Taylor Comu. Care | (412)953-8532 taylorrm@upmec.edu
Steven Hayes - (412)609-3167 graywolff791@gmail.com
Nicole Campbell Youth (412)855-7820 ncampell@namikeystonepa.org
Paul Freund CART (412)348-0126 pfreund@cartallegheny.org
. i (412)325-1100 ;
Melissanne Myers Ext 7757 mmyers@ahci.org
Alicia McAllister - - Alicia.mcallister@alleghenycounty.us
Danyelle Hooks OBH (412)350-3455 Danyelle.hooks@alleghenycounty.us
Shadena Higgens AFN (412)414-9193 | Shiggens@AlleghenyFamilyNetwork.org
Jessica Marcrum NAMI (412)366-3788 JLMA410@pitt.edu
Killi Eckel - (412)439-0466 Kimberly.eckel@alleghenycounty.us
Ana Radovic CHP (440)554-5275 Ana.radovic@chp.edu
David Muelilbauer DHS-YSP | (412)853-3383 | David.Muelilbauer@alleghneycounty.us
Caprice King (412)225-2023

Daeshawn Covington

(412)515-4895

Covingtondaeshawn@yahoo.com
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Neil Glover

CCBH

glovernv@ccbh.com




